McGILL-RUTH CONSOLIDATED SEWER & WATER GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 29 FOURTH STREET - P.O. BOX 1376 - McGILL, NEVADA 89318

(775) 235-7701 www.mcgillruthwater.com
E-mail: agarcia@mcgillruthwater.com

RATE SHEET

WATER RATES

All users/Residential, Commercial, Churches, Fraternal; effective July 1, 2024 Water: Base Rate \$26.75 plus tiered rate Tiered Rate: 0-5,000 gallons \$1 per 1,000, 5,000-10,000 gallons \$2 per 1,000, 10,000 and up \$3.50 per 1,000 WATER Tiered Rates/Parks/or Commercial 2" Service; effective July 1, 2024 Water: Base Rate \$193.95 Tiered Rate: 0-5,000 gallons \$1.25 per 1,000, \$2.50 per 1,000 on all water above 5,000 gallons

SEWER RATES

<u>Sewer Rate/All users/Residential/Churches/Fraternal, effective July 1, 2024</u> Sewer: Base Rate \$21.50 <u>Sewer Rate Commercial; effective July 1, 2024</u> Sewer: Base rate \$21.50

<u>System Obligation Fees</u>/charged to all parcels, including vacant lots over 5,000 square feet Water Obligation: \$12.00 Sewer Obligation: \$18.00

Miscellaneous Fees (Revised October 19, 2015)

Connect Fee: \$35.00 Disconnect Fee: \$35.00 Connect Fee (after hours): \$150.00 Disconnect Fee (after hours): \$150.00 Meter Testing: \$350.00 (refundable if meter is bad) Emergency Connection and Disconnection Fees (after hours or business hours): \$0 (No Charge emergency connection and disconnection fees are due to a water break only)

Commercial Companies dumping septic refuse into Sewer Facility (revised August 15, 2002) 0-500 gallons \$150.00, plus \$1.50 per gallon over 500 gallons

<u>Rates for temporary service (revised 2024)</u> \$3.50 per 1,000 gallons with a \$75.00 minimum

'McGill Ruth Sewer and Water GID is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer'